

## Ray Edmondson Advocacy Award

The Ray Edmondson Advocacy Award recognizes an individual, an organization, or a project that promotes greater public awareness, appreciation, or support of media archives or those working to preserve and provide access to media archives. The Award is named for Ray Edmondson in recognition of his history of advocacy for cinema, archives and archivists around the world. Nominees must be AMIA members.

## **AWARD RECIPIENTS**

2022	Johan Oomen
2020	<u>Dwight Swanson</u>
2019	South Side Home Movie Project
2018	Ray Edmondson



Revised: 2015 Page 2 of 2